amount represents ninety percent (90%) of the Trustee’s professional fees and all expenses incurred

during the months of April 2018 through November 2018 (invoices dated May 2018 to

December 2018).   The court further orders the Settlement Fund to hold in trust to the credit of the

Trustee the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Dollars and Fifty Cents ($5,530.50),

which represents ten percent (10%) of the Trustee’s professional fees for this time period.  The

Trustee may petition for release of this 10% retainer on a quarterly basis, subject to the court’s

satisfaction of the Trustee’s work and any objections to the Trustee’s compensation requests.